11-09-2000

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1 # # 1961 116 # # 1961 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116 116
Mpp	11-02-00	101511210

the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark C	cools the accounce original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SONY CORPORATION	
6-7-35 Kitashinagawa Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001 JAPAN	Name: SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001 JAPAN	Internal Address:
itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No	Street Address: 1-1 Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku
langer la	City, State and Zip: <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>
Nature of Conveyance:	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger	Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: August 15, 2000	
Exception page. August 15, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Tacene Apperoaction No. (3)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,430,241
	5,519,166
eddicional lands F	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernidocument should be mailed:	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Charles P. Sammut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 80.00</u>
Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420
City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
Attorney Docket No. SONY-P9300 [S89P300US00]	5. Deposit account number: 12-1420
DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is fruc	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Charles D. Carrist Day, No. 20 004	March 1. M
Charles P. Sammut Reg. No. 28,901 Name of Person Signing	Signature Out 30, 20
Total number	
5/2000 NTHAII 00000296 5430241	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
10 AA AA AA	
Do not uct	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	ffice, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington. D.C. 20503

PATENTRevised: 04/21/97

REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patents set out in attached Schedule A;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent, and in and to any and all patents, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made including the right to collect for any past damages for infringement.

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights to the said Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions resulting from the aforementioned application, solely and exclusively, in the name of SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. as the sole Assignee.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

SONY CORPORATION

8/15/2000

Ken-ichiro Yonezawa

Corporate Executive Vice President

Limbach & Limbach

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0294

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	issue Date	little of invention
1) 5,430,241	1995/07/04	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR
2) 5,519,166	1996/05/21	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR

Limbach & Limbach

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 11/02/2000